



vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.557 OF 2013
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.588 OF 2013**

Mahesh J. Purandare and anr ... Appellants.
V/s.
Chandradeo R. Gupta ... Respondent

Mr. Mahesh J. Purandare, applicant in person
Mr. Satyajeet Shirke i/by Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar, for
respondent.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J

DATE : 25th JUNE, 2018.

P.C. :

1] The appellant is present in person submits that his
advocate, Mr. L.M. Patil is not feeling well and therefore, seeks
adjournment.

2] In view thereof, stand over to 19.07.2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]